## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

## BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of:	)
HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.	) Docket No. 40-3392
(Metropolis Works Conversion Facility)	) )
UNOPPOSED MOTIO	ON TO ADMIT NEW EXHIBIT
Pursuant to 10 C.F.R. § 2	.323, Honeywell International Inc. ("Honeywell")
requests that the Licensing Board grant this	s unopposed motion to admit Exhibit HNY000065.1
This exhibit contains the additional inform	nation requested by the Licensing Board during the
evidentiary hearing held on December 15, 20	011.
	Respectfully submitted,
	/s/ signed electronically by David A. Repka Tyson R. Smith Winston & Strawn LLP 1700 K Street, NW Washington, DC 20006

Dated at Washington, District of Columbia this 4th day of January 2012

COUNSEL FOR HONEYWELL

INTERNATIONAL INC.

Counsel for the NRC Staff has reviewed the exhibit and indicated that it does not oppose this motion.

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

## BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of:	)
HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.	) Docket No. 40-3392
(Metropolis Works Uranium Conversion Facility)	) Docket No. 40-3392 )
CERTIFICAT	E OF SERVICE
EXHIBIT" in the captioned proceeding have	f "UNOPPOSED MOTION TO ADMIT NEW re been served via the Electronic Information 2, which to the best of my knowledge resulted in Service List for the captioned proceeding.
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of the General Counsel Mail Stop O-15D21 Washington, DC 20555-0001 Michael J. Clark Patricia A. Jehle Emily L. Monteith E-mail: michael.clark@nrc.gov E-mail: patricia.jehle@nrc.gov GC Mail Center: OGCMailCenter@nrc.gov	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of the Secretary of the Commission Mail Stop O-16C1 Washington, DC 20555-0001 Hearing Docket E-mail: hearingdocket@nrc.gov  Office of Commission Appellate Adjudication U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001 E-mail: ocaamail@nrc.gov
	Respectfully submitted,
	/s/ signed electronically by Tyson R. Smith Winston & Strawn LLP 101 California St. San Francisco, CA 94111
	COUNSEL FOR HONEYWELL

INTERNATIONAL INC.